PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|---|--------------------------|----------------|-------------------|----------------|---------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| N | | | ame | Execution Date | | | |
| Jim Solomon et al. | | | | 08/30/2011 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | Mayfair Wireless, LLC | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | Corporation Trust Center | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | 1209 Orange Street | | | | | | |
| City: | Wilmington | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 19801 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | | | |
| Patent Number: | | 6587441 | | | 7441 | | |
| Patent Number: 6587441 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6587441 | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (202)446-0892 | | | | | \$40.00 | | |
| Phone: 202-320-4841 Email: hkerner@nc.rr.com | | | | | | | |
| Email: hkerner@nc.rr.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Herbert Kerner | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 7272 Wiscons | | isconsi | sin Ave. Suite325 | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20814 | | | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Herbert Kerner | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Jim Solomon, et al - Assign - Executed 8-30-11#page1.tif | | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

To the best of my knowledge, I do not have any rights or interests in U.S. Patent No. 6,587,441 (the "Patent"). However, to the extent I hold any such rights or interest individually or as a result of my prior ownership and management of Gooiteeh, Inc., Sierra Strategie, 3P Networks, Technology Alternatives, Inc., and TechAlt, Inc. (the "Prior Assignees"), I hereby assign my interest in the Patent to Mayfair Wireless, LLC ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, James Solomon ("Assignor"), do hereby now assign, transfer, and convey unto MAYFAIR WIRELESS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereafter referred to as "Mayfair" or "Assignee"), or its designees, all of my right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,587,441 (the "Patent Rights") including all rights to all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under the Patent including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages; injunctive relief; and any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and all rights to license, collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patent. This assignment includes any rights, title, or interest I hold personally or as a result of my prior ownership and management of the Prior Assignees. The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

As part of the consideration under this Agreement, Assignee agrees to indemnify and defend Assignor against all liabilities, damages, losses, costs and expenses arising from Assignce's activities relating to the Patent. Further, Assignee shall pay all of Assignor's reasonable costs associated with such activities, including, without limitation, attorneys' fees and any costs for personal time.

| ASSIGNOR: | ASSIGNEE: |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| James Solomon, individually and as a | Mayfair Wireless, JAL |
| representative of the Prior Assignees | all 1 1 |
| A COL | Signature: |
| Signature: | Printed Name: Hellet Kelner |
| ning (1 Jana & Salana) | Printed Name: <u>//www.c// //wc///wc/</u> |
| Printed Names C. Dolonov | Data Sta Da 11 |
| Date: 8/25/11 | Date: 8 - 5 - 1/ |
| LINN. WE WAS SI I I | |

PATENT REEL: 026929 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 09/19/2011